S. No.

Annexure "A"

Selection List of Candidates for the post of Senior Laboratory Technician( Computer Engineering) (Higher Education Department),Divisional Cadre Jammu , Item No0.022(01 of 2015, dated 07.04.2015)

Int. S.

No. Roll No.

Candidate Name Father / Husband Name

Selection list (Open Merit Category)

PARSHOTAM LAL

6 11560002991 GUPTA

RACHNA GUPTA
Waiting list (Open Merit Category)
1 11560002959 ABHINEET GUPTA GOPAL DAS GUPTA

Selection list (RBA Category)

KAMESHWAR BAL KRISHAN
8 11560002957 SHARMA SHARMA
Waiting list (RBA Category)
12 11560002937 TANVEER AHMED AKHTAR HUSSAIN
WANI
Selection list (SC Category)
11 11560002985  SUMIT KUMAR CHAMAN LAL

The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic & technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

Permanent Address

NOWABAD TAWI JAMMU

AKHNOOR JAMMU

ANJOLE KISHTWAR

ROAT DODA

JANIPUR JAMMU

Date of Birth Category

24-May-1981 oM

25-Nov-1992 oM

26-Jul-1993 RBA

07-11-90 RBA

26-Jun-1990 SC

The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.
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B.E Degree in the

Computer Engineering

M.O

5613

5874

5497

4420

4183

M.M

8000

8000

8000

6000

6850

Grand Points written
+viva (out of 100)

77.0833

73.6667

62.1667

61.6000

46.8500

Name of

Univ./Institute Remarks

Year of Passing

Ju 2004 As per preference Ist.
Ju 2014
JU 2014
BGSBU 2013
Recommendation withheld and is
PTU 2013 subject to production of bonafide
certificate.
Sd\-

(Dr. Rehana Akhter Bijli) KAS
In-charge Secretary
J&K Services Selection Board



